

POCSO 29 of 2025

**Present: Mr. Satyajit Maity,
Special Judge, POCSO, Haldia, Purba Medinipur.**

Order 09 dated 21-11-2025

Custody accused has produced from J.C through V.C.

Another accused on C B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P In Charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Copy is ready and be handed over to accused person or Ld.

Lawyer on proper receipt.

Case is ready for trial.

Fix 19-12-2025 for appearance and production and consideration
of charge.

Accused one on C B on as before.

Special Judge, POCSO,
Haldia, Purba medinipur,

