

POCSO 29 of 2025

**Present: Aparna Chowdhury,
Special Judge, POCSO, Haldia, In Charge,**

Order 10 dated 19-12-2025

Custody accused has produced from J.C through V.C.

Another accused on C B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P In Charge files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

Fix 07-02-2026 for appearance and production and consideration
of charge.

Accused one on C B on as before.

Special Judge, POCSO,
Haldia, Purba medinipur,
In Charge,