

POCSO (T) 29 of 2025

Order 07 dated 07-04-2026

One bail out accused person on C B, is present by filing hazira.

Custody accused has produced from J.C through V.C.

Ld. Defence Counsel has filed hazira on behalf of custody accused.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

No witness is present this day.

On verbal submission of Ld. Special P.P following schedule be made for present witnesses.

Fix 03-06-2026 for production and examination of C S W- 1.

04-06-2026 for examination of C S W- 2 & 4.

Issue the summons accordingly.

Accordingly, case is adjourned this day.

Accuse one on C B as before.

Special Judge, POCSO,
Haldia, Purba Medinipur,